
C—No. 3. DFD RETURN OF LANDS HELD UNDER

CANTERBURY—continued.

ABSTRACT of Land in the Province of Cantebbuhy, held under Pasturage Licenses,
1st Mat, 1866.

Class. Extent. Rent—
Paid 1st May, 1866.

Land held under " The CanterburyLand Regulations," with
pre-emptive right, acreage not included in other runs 20,005

£ s. d.
337 7 1

o Land held under "The Canterbury Land Regulations,"
runs under 5,000 acres 71,070 855 1 9

3 Land held under " The Canterbury Land Regulations,"
runs of 5,000 acres andupwards ... 5,665,373 33,420 2 3

Total area held under pasturage licenses 5,746,448

Total rent paid 1stMay, 1866 34,612 11 1

William Guise Brittan,
Commissioner of Crown Lands,

Canterbury.
Land Office, Christchurch, 4th July, 1866.

OTAGO.

RETURN of Crown Lands let under Depasturing Licenses, with Names of Lessees, Acreage of
Runs, and License Fee and Assessment.

Xo. of
Run. Lessee. Acreage. License Fee. Assessment.

11
12
17
20
28
24a
28
31
35
36
39
39*
48
51
52
57
61
62
64
66
67
72
74
75
76
77

Mathew Holmes ...
Wm. Fenwick
Joshua Jas. McEvoy ... ... ■
Gellibrand and Smith
"White, Hunter, Potter, and Morton
John Bathgate
Robert Campbell
H. C. Eobison
F. S. Pillans
Joseph Maitland, Representatives
N. J.B. McGregor
Ditto
P. C. Fulton
Driver and McLean
JohnLow ...
McLaren andRenshaw ...
Wm. Brunton
Ditto
Campbell Brothers
Shanks and Sons ...
John Turnbull
T. T. Ord
Douglas andBlyth
John and AllanBoyd
Thomas Jones
JohnOrbell

12,100
6,000

34,560
22,500
40,960

2,500
51,200
10,000
5,000
4,000

17,920
20,500
32,610
15,000
49,920

3,400
3,200

13,446
2,000
3,520
5,100

20,480
5,120

28,160
4,160

19,200

£ s. d.
6 0 0
5 0 0

11 2 0
5 18 0
5 6 2
5 0 0

12 0 0
5 0 0
5 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
5 0 0
6 5 0
6 6 0

14 0 0
5 0 0
5 0 0
5 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
6 5 0
5 0 0
5 0 0
7 10 0
5 0 0
5 0 0

£ s. d.
45 16 8
5 8 4

50 2 6
12 10 0
67 1 7
18 7 0
42 2 10
20 5 6
26 1 8
12 10 0
18 19 2
37 7 8
10 3 8
15 0 0
32 14 6

5 16 S

| 11 9 10
25 7 2
8 0 0
8 9 6

20 16 8
23 2 2
31 5 0
8 6 8
8 4 10
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