RETURN OF LANDS HELD UNDER

CANTERBURY—continued.

ABSTRACT of Land in the Province of Canterbury, held under Pasturage Licenses, 1st May, 1866.

Class.		Extent.	Rent— Paid 1st May, 1866.			
1	Land held under "The Canterbury Land Regulations," with pre-emptive right, acreage not included in other runs	20,005	£ s. d.			
2	Land held under "The Canterbury Land Regulations," runs under 5,000 acres	71,070	855 1 9			
3	Land held under "The Canterbury Land Regulations," runs of 5,000 acres and upwards	5,665,373	33,420 2 3			
	Total area held under pasturage licenses	5,746,448				
	Total rent paid 1st May, 1866		34,612 11 1			

WILLIAM GUISE BRITTAN, Commissioner of Crown Lands, Canterbury.

Land Office, Christchurch, 4th July, 1866.

OTAGO.

RETURN of Crown Lands let under Depasturing Licenses, with Names of Lessees, Acreage of Runs, and License Fee and Assessment.

11 12 17	Mathew Holmes				Lessee.				Assessment.		
12	mainew monnes					12,100	£ 6		£ 45	s. 16	d. 8
-	Wm. Fenwick	•••	• • •			6,000	5 0	-	5		4
	Joshua Jas. McEvoy		• • •	• • •	•••	34,560	11 2	-	50	-	6
20	Gellibrand and Smit					22,500	5 18		12		0
$\frac{20}{23}$	White, Hunter, Pott		Monton			40,960	5 6		67		7
24a						2,500	5 0	_	18	_	ó
28		• • • •		• • •	•••	51,200	12 0	~	42		10
31	Robert Campbell H. C. Robison	• • •		• • •		10,000	5 0	-	20		6
35	F. S. Pillans	• • • •			• • • •	5,000	5 0	-	26	-	8
36	Joseph Maitland, Re		itativas			4,000	5 0	-	12	_	0
39	N. J. B. McGregor	-	itanives			17,920	6 0	-	18		2
39b	Ditto	•••		• • •		20,500	5 0	-	37		8
48	F. C. Fulton			• • • •		32,640	6 5	-	10		8
51	Driver and McLean		• • •	• • •	• • • •	15,000	6 6	-	15	_	ŏ
	John Low		•••			49,920	14 0		32		6
57	McLaren and Rensh		***	• • •	• • •	3,400	5 0	-	5		8
61	Wm. Brunton		•••	•••	••••	3,200	5 0		5		"
62	Ditto					13,446	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	-	{ 11	9	10
64	Campbell Brothers			• • • •		2,000	5 0	_	25	7	2
66	Shanks and Sons	• • •	• • •	• • • •	1	3,520	6 0	-	8	-	ō
67	John Turnbull	•••	•••	• • • •	•••	5,100	$\overset{\circ}{6}$ 5		8		6
72	m m o i	• • • •		• • •		20,480	5 0	•	20	-	8
74	Douglas and Blyth		• • • •			5,120	5 0		23		2
75	John and Allan Boyd		•••	• • •		28,160	7 10	~	31		ō
76	Thomas Jones		•••	• • •		4,160	5 0	-	8		8
77	John Orbell		•••			19,200	5 0	-	8		10